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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding 91219051
Party Plaintiff

Spiracur Inc.
Correspondence CHARLENE M KROGH
Address DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

DENVER, CO 80202-5549

UNITED STATES

reichel.nicole@dorsey.com, docketing-dv@dorsey.com,
krogh.charlene@dorsey.com, johnston.lee@dorsey.com,
broms.maria@dorsey.com

Submission Appearance of Counsel/Power of Attorney

Filer's Name Andrea Ahn

Filer's e-mail ahn.andrea@dorsey.com, krogh.charlene@dorsey.com, john-
ston.lee@dorsey.com, koger.shirley@dorsey.com, porter.karen@dorsey.com

Signature /Andrea Ahn/
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SPIRACUR, INC.,
Opposer, Opposition No. 91219051
V.

ASANTE SOLUTIONS, INC. Serial No. 85/921,995

Applicant.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Andrea Ahn with the law firm of Dorsey & Whitney LLP
now makes her appearance as counsel for Opposer SPIRACUR, INC. Contact information for
counsel is as follows:

Andrea Ahn
ahn.andrea@dorsey.com
Dorsey & Whitney LLP

1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400
Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (303) 629-3400

Dated: March 24, 2015 DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Charlene M. Krogh

Lee F. Johnston

Andrea Ahn

1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400
Denver, Colorado 80202-5549

Tel: (303) 629-3400

Fax: (303) 629-3450

Email: krogh.charlene@dorsey.com
Email: johnston.lee@dorsey.com
Email: ahn.andrea@dorsey.com

Attorneys For Opposer And Counterclaim
Defendant Spiracur Inc.

4853-2302-1602\1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on March 24, 2015, the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served

upon Applicant Asante Solutions, Inc. as an attachment to electronic mail addressed as follows:

Aaron D. Hendelman, Esq.
Stephanie S. Brannen, Esq.
Wilson Sonsoni Goodrich & Rosati
650 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050

Email: sbrannen@wsgr.com
Email: ahendelman@wsgr.com

-~k U\K\OQH \
Shirley Koger, Qo?iey & \{\Bhitney LLP

4853-2302-1602\1



